
UNBC (2-1-1, 2-1-1) -vs- Regina (1-2-1, 1-2-1)
9/15/2019 at Regina, SK (U of R Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 82:00 (YELLOW), #07 Paige Payne (UNBC)   

Date: 9/15/2019
Attendance: 110
Stadium: U of R Field
Officials: Referee, Yousef Omar   Asst. Referee, Milton
Ramirez   Vincent Morelli   Timekeeper, Federico Nieto   Scorer,
Regina Sports Inform   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 1 0 1
Regina 0 1 1

UNBC 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 02 Julia Babicz 3 2 0 1 90
F 07 Paige Payne 5 4 1 0 90
M 11 Kaya Oro Martin 1 0 0 0 90
M 12 Kiana Swift 0 0 0 0 90
D 16 Ashley Volk 0 0 0 0 90
D 18 Mikaela Cadorette 0 0 0 0 90
D 19 Mara McCleary 0 0 0 0 90
F 20 Sofia Jones 0 0 0 0 70
M 22 Jenna Wild 0 0 0 0 66
D 23 Kenzie Chilcott 0 0 0 0 60
GK 25 Brooke Molby 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
03 Lydia Lavigne 0 0 0 0 30
09 Hannah Emmond 1 0 0 0 24
10 Sarah Zuccaro 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hallie Nystedt 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sonja Neitsch 0 0 0 0 20

Totals 10 6 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Brooke Molby 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Regina 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 4 Amou Madol 1 0 0 0 90
D 6 Jessica Gaudet 0 0 0 0 65

9 Taylor Bubnick 1 1 0 0 61
D 10 Sierra Kolodziej 0 0 0 0 61
D 12 Lauren Petras 1 0 0 0 90
F 13 Sydney Langen 2 2 1 0 74
F 14 Natalia McCullough 1 0 0 0 90

17 Jet Davies 1 1 0 0 80
GK 20 Kylie Bolton 0 0 0 0 90
F 23 Kyra Vibert 2 1 0 0 78

29 Jessica Merk 1 0 0 1 67
Substitutes

5 Allyson Schneider 1 0 0 0 29
8 Grace Miller 0 0 0 0 23
11 Kirsten Finley 0 0 0 0 12
16 Sophia Stevens 1 1 0 0 10
18 Cassie Longmuir 0 0 0 0 45
27 Brooke Schlossarek 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 12 6 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
20 Kylie Bolton 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 6 5 11
Regina 4 8 12

Saves By Period
UNBC 3 2 5
Regina 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 1 4 5
Regina 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
UNBC 1 1 2
Regina 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
42:47 UNBC Paige Payne Julia Babicz *
56:13 REG Sydney Langen Jessica Merk *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 UNBC Brooke Molby at goalie for UNBC.
0:00 REG Kylie Bolton at goalie for Regina.
1:13 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
6:44 REG Shot by Regina Amou Madol, Wide Left.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
8:00 UNBC Shot by UNBC Paige Payne, Blocked.
9:46 REG Shot by Regina Kyra Vibert, Save (by goalie) Brooke Molby.
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
16:38 REG Corner kick by Regina Taylor Bubnick [16:38].
20:00 REG Shot by Regina Taylor Bubnick, Save (by goalie) Brooke Molby.
20:18 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
21:52 UNBC Shot by UNBC Kaya Oro Martin, High.
24:17 UNBC Corner kick by UNBC Paige Payne [24:17].
26:50 REG Shot by Regina Sydney Langen, Save (by goalie) Brooke Molby.
32:21 UNBC UNBC substitution: Hannah Emmond for Jenna Wild.
36:20 UNBC Shot by UNBC Paige Payne, Save (by goalie) Kylie Bolton.
37:18 UNBC Shot by UNBC Hannah Emmond, Blocked.
37:33 UNBC Shot by UNBC Julia Babicz, Hit Post.
37:59 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
41:53 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
42:47 UNBC GOAL by UNBC Paige Payne (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Julia Babicz, goal number 2 for season.

UNBC 1, Regina 0
-- UNBC *
45:00 REG Regina substitution: Cassie Longmuir for Sierra Kolodziej.
45:00 UNBC UNBC substitution: Lydia Lavigne for Kenzie Chilcott.
45:00 UNBC UNBC substitution: Sonja Neitsch for Sofia Jones.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- REG Foul on Regina.
48:07 UNBC Shot by UNBC Julia Babicz, Save (by goalie) Kylie Bolton.
50:58 REG Corner kick by Regina Taylor Bubnick [50:58].
51:20 REG Header Shot by Regina Jessica Merk, Blocked.
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
53:00 REG Corner kick by Regina Taylor Bubnick [53:00].
53:18 REG Shot by Regina Lauren Petras, Blocked.
54:21 REG Shot by Regina Jet Davies, Team Save by Team.
54:56 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
56:13 REG GOAL by Regina Sydney Langen, Assist by Jessica Merk, goal number 1 for season.

UNBC 1, Regina 1
-- REG *
56:13 UNBC UNBC substitution: Jenna Wild for Hannah Emmond.
58:27 UNBC Corner kick by UNBC Paige Payne [58:27].
58:47 UNBC Shot by UNBC Julia Babicz, Save (by goalie) Kylie Bolton.
59:10 UNBC Corner kick by UNBC Paige Payne [59:10].
60:47 REG Regina substitution: Allyson Schneider for Taylor Bubnick.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
65:05 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
65:13 REG Regina substitution: Brooke Schlossarek for Jessica Gaudet.
65:13 UNBC UNBC substitution: Sofia Jones for Sonja Neitsch.
66:40 REG Regina substitution: Grace Miller for Jessica Merk.
70:11 UNBC Shot by UNBC Paige Payne, Save (by goalie) Kylie Bolton.
70:38 UNBC Corner kick by UNBC Paige Payne [70:38].
71:03 UNBC Corner kick by UNBC Paige Payne [71:03].
71:56 REG Shot by Regina Kyra Vibert, Wide Right.
74:19 REG Regina substitution: Sierra Kolodziej for Sydney Langen.



74:57 UNBC UNBC substitution: Kenzie Chilcott for Lydia Lavigne.
76:30 REG Shot by Regina Allyson Schneider, Blocked.
77:48 UNBC Shot by UNBC Robyn Zinkan, Wide Right.
77:52 REG Regina substitution: Kirsten Finley for Kyra Vibert.
79:34 REG Regina substitution: Sophia Stevens for Jet Davies.
80:56 UNBC Shot by UNBC Paige Payne, Save (by goalie) Kylie Bolton.
82:00 UNBC Yellow card on UNBC Paige Payne.
-- UNBC USB
87:06 REG Shot by Regina Natalia McCullough, Wide Right.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
90:00 UNBC UNBC substitution: Sarah Zuccaro for Kaya Oro Martin.
90:00 UNBC UNBC substitution: Hallie Nystedt for Paige Payne.
90:00 REG Shot by Regina Sophia Stevens, Save (by goalie) Brooke Molby.
-- REG UNBC MVP - #16 Ashley Volk
-- REG REG MVP - #13 Sydney Langen
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


